November 22, 2019 Galloway Township Page No: 1

11:21 aM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
Resolution #336-19 - BKUP
Revd Batch Id Range: LM 1o LM Revd Date Start: 11/13/19  End: 11/26/19 Report Format: Detail
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
AESTO001 A.E. STONE, INC.
11/15/19 LM 19-02810 1 OPEN ASPHALT SUPPLIES 789.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 96742
Capital Outlay
11/15/19 x 19-02810 2 OPEN ASPHALT SUPPLIES 164.02  9-07-55-512-000-001 96757

_ Capital outlay
P.0. Total: 953.02

APCOI001 APCO INTERNATIONAL, INC
11/15/19 M 19-02609 1 COMMUNICATIONS TRAINING 439.00  9-01-25-250-000-222 00046388
POLICE 911 Training

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

11/15/19 M 19-01607 6 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL 2,085.84  9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01484954
Bulk Tipping Fees
11/15/19 LM 19-01607 7 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL 480.18  9-01-26-310-323-251 03-01497418

Facilities Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 2,566.02

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORLT
11/15/19 LM 19-02042 3 OPEN RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULL 2,885.24  9-01-32-465-337-251 030148486496956
Trash Tipping Fees

BARKWOOL BARKWOODS KENMEL INC
11/15/19 M 19-01969 3 OPEN PO FOR K9 BOARDING 145.00  9-01-25-240-212-215 2729
Police Personnel Professional

CINTAQ02 CINTAS COOPERATION

11/15/19 LM 19-02568 1 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 50.00 9-01-26-310-323-219 100517167
Facilities Expendable Supp
11/15/19 M 19-02568 2 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 73.95 9-01-26-310-323-219 100517168

Facilities Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 123.95

CLEGGO0L CLEGGS GARAGE INC
11/15/19 M 19-02779 3 APPARATUS REPAIRS 953.04  9-01-25-625-233-210 61725
Fire vehicle Maint

COMCAPD2 COMCAST CABLE
11/15/19 LM 19-02789 1 OPEN PO COMPLEX FIBEROPTIC 1,579.95  9-01-25-240-212-231 90954088
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
11/15/19 M 19-02380 1 HD TECHNOLOGY FEES §1.97 9-01-25-240-212-231 849905210074189
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCASEN COMCAST CABLE
11/15/19 LM 19-01128 6 MTHLY INTERNET @ SENIOR CENTER 137.53  9-01-31-441-000-000 849905160055568
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Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Telecommunications
COMCAVET COMCAST CABLE
11/15/19 LM 19-00074 8 OPEN:MONTHLY INTERNET VETERANS 156.85  9-01-28-370-442-202 §49905210418121
Community Services & Rec Rental
DRAGEQOL DRAEGER, INC.
11/15/19 LM 19-02719 1 ALCOTEST SUPPLIES 128.00  G-02-41-745-000-000 5950783738
Drunk Driving Enf Grant
FUNEXO01 FUN EXPRESS LLC
11/15/19 LM 19-02607 1 aLLIANCE ACTIVITY PEER LDRSHP 159.90  G-02-41-703-000-008 698832467-01
Municipal Alliance - 2019/2020
GALLO067 GALLOWAY TWP. PUBLIC SCHOOLS
11/15/19 LM 19-01926 5 SCHOOL TAXES FOR JULY-DEC 2019 2,777,986.00  9-01-55-001-000-007
Local School Taxes Payable
GARDEQD3 GARDEN STATE HGHY PRODUCTS INC
11/15/19 LM 19-02531 2 OPEN VARIOUS SIGN MATERTALS B64.75  9-01-26-290-341-219 PSINO09766
-Right of Way Expendable Supp
GLOBAOD3 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
11/15/19 LM 19-02398 1 REPLACEMENT WASTE STATION BAGS 1,058.75 9-01-26-310-323-219 114822034
Facilities Expendable Supp
GRAINOOL GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
11/15/19 v 19-01569 2 OPEN VARIOUS MATERIALS 214.44  9-01-26-290-341-219 9337626163
Right of way Expendable Supp
GREATO08 GREATER EH REGIONAL HS DIST
11/15/19 M 19-01904 5 SCHOOL TAXES JULY-DEC 2019 1,419,483.65 9-01-55-001-000-006
Regional School Taxes Payable
HUBEROOL HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
11/15/19 M 19-01742 1 OPEN REPAIRS ON DOORS & LOCKS 270.00  9-01-26-310-323-208 1103520
Facilities Maint. & Repair
INTEGO02 INTEGRITY TRANSPORTATION, LLC
11/15/19 M 19-02807 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY PLAYHARD 353.80  G-02-41-703-000-008 17094
Municipal Alliance - 2019/2020
JETVAQOL JET VAC EQUIPMENT, LLC
11/15/19 M 19-01482 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS-VIDEQ UNIT 88.82  9-07-55-502-352-254 0000000471
Util Sys Maint parts/Replacemt
LAUREOOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
11/15/19 M 19-01901 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 245,70  9-01-26~315-000-254 29371
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
11/15/19 v 19-01901 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 54.98  9-01-26-315-000-254 29372
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 300.68
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vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch I1d PO #  Item Description Amunt  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
LEVELOOL LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC
11/15/19 M 19-01383 1 NOV BILLING / PHONE 955.08  9-01-31-440-000-000 86106488
Telephone
LILLI001 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
11/15/19 M 19-01944 4 OPEN VARIOUS OEM PARTS 580.72  9-01-26-315-000-254 257438
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
MGLFO001 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
11/15/19 M 19-02709 1 2019-1099'S MISC & INT. FORMS 30.50  9-01-20-145-000-205 167992
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
11/15/19 M 19-02709 2 2019-1099'S MISC & INT. FORMS 78.25  9-01-20-130-121-205 167992
Finance Printing & Copy
P.0. Total: 108.75
MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
11/15/19 M 19-00064 9 PRINTER MAINTENANCE 37.06 9-01-20-145-000-205 8339
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
MPHINOOL MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.
11/15/19 LM 19-02713 1 SPEED SIGNS 7,816.00 9-01-25-240-212-224 6009594
Police Personnel New Equipment
NEWJEQO1 NEW JERSEY PHCC
11/15/19 M 19-02563 1 PLUMBING CODE BOOKS 177.00 9-01-22-195-261-206 4097
const Official Books, Dues etc
NJAMEQOL N.J. AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
11/15/19 LM 19-02931 1 WATER SERVICE PUMP STATIONS 166,15  9-07-55-502-351-244
Uti1 Admin water
NIAMEOO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
11/15/19 M 19-01961 2 WATER SERVICE / OCT 26,474.90  9-01-31-445-000-000
Water
ONECAOOL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
11/15/19 M 19-02120 1 OPEN EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 510,52  9-01-26-290-341-216 9105624
Right of way Technical
ORCHAO03 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
11/15/19 M 19-02479 2 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 97.55 9-01-26-315-000-231 123718
VEMICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
PITNEOOL PITNEY BOWES
11/15/19 19-02817 1 POSTAGE FOR COMPLEX 3,000.00 9-01-20-100-000-207
GENERAL ADMIN Postage
SOUTHOO8 SOUTH JERSEY OVERHEAD DOORS
11/15/19 M 19-02760 1 OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIRS @ CARTON 1,450.00 9-01-44-902-000-000 54628
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vendor contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

Inprov. to Municipal Buildings/Property

STANLOO3 STANLEY STEEMER
11/15/19 LM 19-02866 1 CLEAN PD SUBSTATION CARPET 228,00 9-01-26-310-323-252 423150
Facilities Const/Maint

SWENSOO1 BILL SWENSON AND SONS LLC
11/15/19 M 19-01079 4 OPEN VARIOUS REPATRS WELD FAB §25.00 9-01-26-315-000-231 585795
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

TABSHO05 TAB SHREDDING, INC. _
11/15/19 LM 19-01875 4 OPEN P.0. SHREDDING 106.40  9-01-20-120-000-208 159769
TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair

. WBMASO01 W.B. MASON CO INC

11/15/19 LM 19-02868 1 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 50.00 9-01-20-110-000-205 204651080
MAYOR&COUNCIL Printing & Copy

11/15/19 M 19-02868 2 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 255.00  9-01-20-130-121-205 204651080
Finance Printing & Copy

11/15/19 19-02868 3 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 353.00  9-01-20-150-000-205 204651080
TAX ASSESSMENT Printimg & Copy

11/15/19 M 19-02868 4 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 300.00 9-01-22-195-261-205 204651080
Const Official Printing & Copy

11/15/19 1M 19-02868 5 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 70.00  9-01-26-305-336-205 204651080
Public Ed-Enf Printing & Copy

11/15/19 M 19-02868 6 RECYCLED COPY PAPER 186.00  9-01-28-370-442-205 204651080

Community Services & Rec Printing & Copy
P.0. Total: 1,214.00

WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC
11/15/18 LM 19-02872 1 office supplies 582.99  9-01-33-490-000-204 204638610
MUNICIPAL CRT Office Supp/Sta

WBMASOO1 W.B. MASON CO INC
11/15/19 LM 19-02878 1 FILING CABINETS 474,58  9-01-25-625-233-204 204660520
Fire office Supp/sta
Total for Batch: LM 4,255,405.06

Total for Date: 11/15/19 Total for All Batches: 4,255,405.06

ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
11/18/1¢ Lm 19-02132 2 OPEN ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 90.00 9-01-26-310-323-215 1065
Facilitias Professional

ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
11/18/19 M 19-02743 1 OPEN ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 870,00 9-01-26-310-323-208 1104
' Facilities Maint. & Repair

ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
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Description
11/18/19 LM 19-02759 1 REWIRE LARGE ROOM AT SENIORS 1,269.00 9-01-44-902-000-000 1117
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property
AMERT027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN.SVCS.LLC
11/18/19 Lm 19-02627 2 TIME& ELIGIBLITY SERVICE 2019 121.55 9-01-20-130-121-215 41685
Finance Professional
ASSQOC004 ASSOC OF REHAB NURSES / (ARN)
11/18/19 LM 19-00619 1 Adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 500.00 G-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community
ATLANO35 ATLANTIC €O UTILITIES AUTHORIT
11/18/19 LM 19-01707 2 OPEN; TIRE DISPOSAL 180.00 9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01493892
Bulk Tipping Fees
11/18/19 M 19-01707 3 OPEN; TIRE DISPOSAL 168.00  9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01493953
Bulk Tipping Fees
11/18/19 M 19-01707 4 OPEN; TIRE DISPOSAL 135.00 9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01494347
Bulk Tipping Fees
11/18/19 M 19-01707 5 OPEN; TIRE DISPOSAL 129.00 9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01497284
BuTk Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 612.00
BLACKO10 BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES
11/18/19 M 19-02516 1 HANDSETS CORDLESS & MODULES 1,228.00 9-07-55-502-351-208 4428798
util Admin Maint. & Repair
CAREEOO3 CAREER OPPORTUNITY DEV INC
11/18/19 LM 19-00614 1 Adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 500.00 G-02-41-770~000-701
Clean Community
CINTAOO2 CINTAS COOPERATION
11/18/19 v 19-02568 3 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 50.00 9-01-26-310-323-219 100520559
Facilities Expendable Supp
11/18/19 M 19-02568 4 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 82.95 9-01-26-310-323-219 100520560
Facilities Expendable Supp
P.0, Total: 132.95
COALI001 COALITION FOR A SAFE COMMUNITY
11/18/19 LM 19-00149 1 Adopt-a-Road Mini Grant 500.00 6-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community
GALLOOOS GALLOWAY TWP POLICE FOUNDATION
11/18/19 LM 19-00346 1 Adopt-a-Road Mini Grant 500.00 G-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community
GLOBAOO3 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
11/18/19 LM 19-01727 2 VARIQUS SAFETY ITEMS 53.13  9-01-26-310-323-213 114433395
Facilities Uniforms
11/18/19 M 19-01727 7 VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 27.53  9-01-26-315-000-213 114964110

VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
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vendor Contract

Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

11/18/19 LM 19-01727 8 VARTOUS SAFETY ITEMS 141.47  9-01-26-310-324-213 114925062
Grounds Uniforms

11/18/19 LM 19-01727 9 VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 178.50  9-01-26-290-341-213 114509753
Right of way Uniforms

11/18/19 M 19-01727 11 VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 281.43  9-01-26-290-341-213 115147151
Right of way uniforms

11/18/19 Lk 19-01727 12 VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 179,52  9-01-26-290-341-213 114364110
Right of way Uniforms

11/18/19 LM 19-01727 13 VARIOUS SAFETY ITEMS 7.67  9-01-26-315-000-213 114925062

VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 869.25

GLOBAOO3 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
11/18/19 LM 19-02366 1 HEAVY DUTY STORAGE CABINET 588.95  9-07-55-502-351-209 114915293
Util Admin Office Equip

HUNTEQO2 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P

11/18/19 M 19-02050 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 216.84  9-01-26-315-000-254 X209084635:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

11/18/19 LM 19-02050 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 653.11  9-01-26-315-000-254 X209084634:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

11/18/19 LM 19-02050 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 394,64  9-01-26-315-000-254 X209084755:01

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,264.58

INTEROL2 INTERSTATE OUTDOOR
11/18/19 LM 19-02935 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY BILLBOARD 3,000.00 G-02-41-703-000-008 28770
Municipal Alliance - 2019/2020

MOBIL003 MOBILE LIFTS INC

11/18/19 Lm 19-02602 1 ANNUAL ANSI CRANE INSPECTIONS 620.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 1904178S-IN
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/18/19 LM 19-02602 2 ANNUAL ANSI CRANE INSPECTIONS 620.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 19041885-IN

util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 1,240.00

MUNICO04 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
11/18/19 LM 19-02520 1 ANNUAL JAWS TESTING / REPAIRS 10,148.05  9-01-25-625-233-208 IN1395400
Fire Maint. & Repair

ORCHADO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC

11/18/19 ™ 19-01820 2 VARTOUS UTILITIES REPAIRS/ PTS 318.10  9-07-55-502-352-210 123717
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/18/19 M 19-01820 3 VARIOUS UTILITIES REPAIRS/ PTS 75.85  9-07-55-502-352-210 123761

Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 393.95

ORCHAOD3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
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11/18/19 LM 19-02271 4 OPEN HOSE REPAIR FOR JETTER 219.60  9-07-55-502-352-256 123690

PITNEOO3 PITNEY BOWES SUPPLY DEPT
11/18/19 LM 19-02754 1 ENVEVOPES FOR THE TAX OFFICE 562.00

RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
11/18/19 LM 19-02850 1 FUEL / VEHICLES §,182.12

ROBERO07 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.

11/18/19 LM 19-01533 11 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 79.95
11/18/19 LM 19-01533 12 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 65.80
11/18/19 LM 19-01533 13 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 27.16

P.0. Total: 172,91

SAVEOQ01 S.A.V.E.
11/18/19 LM 19-00721 1 adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 500.00

STOCKO01 STOCKTON CARE PROGRAM
11/18/19 LM 19-00858 1 Adopt-A-Road Mini Grant 500.00

TACTI001 TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
11/18/19 LM 19-02599 1 PORTABLE RADIQS & ACCESSORIES 6,870.43

THISAQQ1 THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
11/18/19 LM 19-02293 1 UNIFORMS 1,973.44

VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS
11/18/19 LM 19-02808 1 WIRELESS MDT CHARGES 912.26

VERIZ011 VERTIZON
11/18/19 Lm 19-00066 10 METER LINE CHARGES 34,98

Total for Batch: LM 44,756.03

Total for Date: 11/18/19  Total for A1l Batches: 44,756.03

Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem

9-01-20-145-000-204 1014244149
REVENUE ADMIN Office Supp/Sta

9-01-31-447-000-000 75006399
GASOLINE

9-01-26-315-000-256 854995
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chenm
9-01-26-315-000-256 683233
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chen
9-01-26-315-000-256 683234
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chen

6-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

G-02-41-770-000-701
Clean Community

9-07-55-512-000-001 20-142
Capital Outlay

§-01-25-240-212-213 2174
police Personnel uniforms

9-01-25-240-212-231 9841613609
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

9-01-31-440-000-000 250747032000104
Telephone

ATLANOSE ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
11/19/19 LM 19-01285 8 monthly billing November 2019 372.00

9-01-23-220-000-000 132
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Description

Group Insurance Plan Employee

CAMPB004 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO LLC
11/19/19 LM 19-02618 2 APPARATUS MAINTENANCE 1,019.95 9-01-25-625-233-210 R012004396:01
Fire vehicle Maint

CAMPRO04 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO LLC
11/19/19 LM 19-02922 1 APPARATUS REPAIRS L26-49 5,147.00 9-01-25-625-233-210 R012004408:01
Fire vehicle Maint

CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
11/19/19 M 19-01518 16 per pay billing 11/1/19 p p 23 414,90  9-01-20-130-121-208 1044106
Finance Maint. & Repair

CHAPM)02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
11/19/19 M 19-02730 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 97.20  9-01-26-315-000-254 0634482
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

COMCACRT COMCAST CABLE
11/19/19 LM 19-00128 10 OPEN MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CARTON 270.38 9-?1—}3‘1-440-000-000 90802518
Telephone .

COMCCORN COMCAST CABLE
11/19/19 M 19-00139 10 OPEN MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CORNEL 256.24  9-07-55-502-351-218 90851362
Util Admin Telephones

EXAMI00S EXAMINETICS, INC.
11/19/19 M 19-02150 1 ANNUAL HEARING TESTS 1,000.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 283162
Reserve for General Liability

GROFF00% GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY, LLC
11/19/19 LM 19-02445 1 DOZER NEEDED TO GRADE COMPOST 2,525.00 9-01-26-290-341-202 RSA033226-1
Right of Way Rental '
11/19/19 LM 19-02445 2 DOZER NEEDED TO GRADE COMPOST 1,700.00 9-01-26-290-341-202 RSA033226-2
Right of way Rental
P.0. Total: 4,225.00

HILLYOOL HILLYARD, INC
11/19/19 LM 19-02362 1 OPEN VARIOUS CLEANING SUPPLIES 600.48 9-01-26-310-323-219 603659621
Facilities Expendable Supp

HUNTEO02 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
11/19/19 LM 10-01008 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 640.50  9-01-26-315-000-231 R209008297:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

HUNTEO02 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P
11/19/19 LM 19-02475 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 747.15  9-01-26-315-000-231 X209084952:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

KOVACO01 KOVA CORP
11/19/19 LM 19-02926 1 ANNUAL MAINT AUDIOLOG 7,624,09 9-01-25-240-212-231 190050



November 22, 2019 Galloway Township Page No: 9
11:21 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
11/19/19 M 19-02926 2 ANNUAL MAINT AUDIOLOG 3,516.91  9-01-25-250-000-231 190050
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 11,141.00
LACALODS LACAL EQUIPMENT, INC.
11/19/19 LM 19-02488 1 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIR PARTS 1,778.12  9-01-26-315-000-254 0312413-1N
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
11/19/19 M 19-02111 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS (OCTOBER) 4,646.90 9-01-26-315-000-254 901300-909446
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTD PARTS
11/19/19 M 19-02674 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 12,49  9-07-55-502-352-210 909128
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/19/19 M 19-02674 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 196.03  9-07-55-502-352-210 903329
Util Sys maint vehicle Maint
11/19/19 M 19-02674 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 110.19  9-07-55-502-352-210 903855
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/19/19 LM 19-02674 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 69.86 9-07-55-502-352-210 904130
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/19/19 M 19-02674 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 12.69  9-07-55-502-352-210 904300
: Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 401.26
NATIO027 NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE COM
11/19/19 Lm 19-01404 1 LIFE INS FIREFIGHTERS / DEC §67.20 9-01-25-625-233-238 867201
Fire Life Insurance
ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
11/19/19 19-01821 7 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIR PARTS 490,98  9-01-26-315-000-254 123654
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
11/19/19 LM 19-01821 8 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIR PARTS 70.79  9-01-26-315-000-254 123656
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 561.77
ORCHAQO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
11/19/19 M 19-02479 3 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 303.00 9-01-26-315-000-231 123655
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
SCHENOOL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
11/19/19 M 19-01928 20 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 52.00 9-01-26-315-000-213 351714
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
SOUTHOO7 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
11/19/19 M 19-02833 1 GAS SERVICES / 3 B4.47  9-07-55-502-351-247

Utit Admin Gas
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WBMASOOL W.B. MASON €O INC
11/19/19 M 19-02879 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 19.67  9-01-25-625-233-204 204692986
Fire office Supp/sta
WEIGHOO1 WEIGHTS AND MEASURES FUND
11/19/19 M 19-02718 1 CALIBRATION OF TRUESPEED 40.00 6-02-41-745-000-000 200382
Drunk Driving Enf Grant
Total for Batch; LM 34,686.19
Total for Date: 11/19/19  Total for All Batches: 34,686.19
ACKOBOOL AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
11/21/19 M 19-02132 3 OPEN ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 459.00  9-01-26-310-323-215 1119
Facilities professional
ARAWAODL ARAWAK PAVING €O, INC
11/21/19 M 19-02344 6 2019 ROAD PROGRAM 472,896.65  C-04-55-974-000-001
Various Road and Drainage Improvements
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
11/21/19 M 19-02309 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE / NOV 3,266.77  9-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
ATLANO47 ATLANTIC MASONARY SUPPLY
11/21/19 M 19-01324 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 1,671.48  9-01-26-290-343-299 .184006
Stormwater Misc.
11/21/19 M 19-01324 2 QPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 122.83  9-01-26-290-343-299 184008
Stormwater Misc.
P.0. Total: 1,794.31
ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC .
11/21/1% M 19-02273 1 OPEN ALARM SERVICE & REPAIR 250.00 9-07-55-502-352-216 91321
Util Sys Maint Technical
11/21/19 M 19-02273 2 OPEN ALARM SERVICE & REPAIR 400.00  9-07-55-502-352-208 91321
' Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 650.00
ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
11/21/19 v 19-02929 1 OPEN DOOR SECURITY REPAIRS 79.00  9-01-26-310-323-208 91867
Facilities Maint. & Repair
BATTEO01 BATTELINI TRANSPORTATION
11/21/19 m 19-02881 1 TOWING 600.00  9-01-26-315-000-208 21228
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. & Repair
BLANEOO2 BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC.
11/21/19 LM 19-01868 7 LABOR NEGOTIATION COUNSEL FEES 3,182,50  9-01-20-155-000-215 GP204857

LEGAL SERVICES Professional
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vendor contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
BLANE0OZ BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC.
11/21/19 M 19-02769 2 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2019 877.50  9-01-20-155-000-215 GP204858
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
CAMPB004 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO LLC
11/21/19 M 19-02925 1 APPARATUS REPAIRS 936.46 9-01-25-625-233-210 R012004453:01
Fire vehicle Maint
CHAPMO0Z CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
11/21/18 v 19-01535 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 1,084.50  9-07-55-502-352-210 633375
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/21/19 LM 19-01535 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 542095
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/21/19 M 19-01535 10 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 542092
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/21/19 M 19-01535 11 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.00  9~07-55-502-352-210 542096
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/21/19 LM 19-01535 12 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 542097
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
11/21/19 Lm 19-01535 13 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 60.00  9-07-55-502-352-210 542094
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 1,384.50
CINTADO2Z CINTAS COOPERATION
11/21/19 M 19-02568 5 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 82.95 9-01-26-310-323-219 100523981
Facilities Expendable Supp
11/21/19 M 19-02568 6 OPEN REPLACEMENT MATS FACILITY 54,95  9-01-26-310-323-219 100523988
Facilities Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 137.90
COLONOO1 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O
11/21/19 M 19-02274 2 OPEN ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 199,90  9-07-55-502-352-253 13146783
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
11/21/19 M 19-02274 3 OPEN ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 119,90  9-07-55-502-352-257 13134968
Util Sys Maint Alarm/Signal
P.0. Total: 319.80
CONTROOL CONTRACTOR SERVICE
11/21/19 M 19-00731 9 OPEN SUPPLIES & PARTS 12,93  9-07-55-502-352-253 34463
' UtiT Sys Maint Inventory Stock
11/21/19 M 19-00731 10 OPEN SUPPLIES & PARTS 94,50  9-07-55-502-352-254 33456
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
11/21/19 M 19-00731 11 OPEN SUPPLIES & PARTS 5.45 9-07-55-502-352-254 34463
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 112.88

CONTR001 CONTRACTOR SERVICE
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Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
pescription
11/21/19 M 19-02356 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES & PARTS 54.00 9-07-55-502-352-254 33550
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
11/21/19 M 19-02356 8 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES & PARTS 182,00  9-07-55-502-352-224 34489

Uti1 Sys Maint New Equipment
P.0. Total: 236.00

CROWNOO3 CROWN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION CO
11/21/19 M 19-01729 1 GRIST MILL PUMP STATION PROJ 184,799.00  s-08-55-976-000-901
Improvements to the Sewer System

DELLMOOL DELL MARKETING L.P.
11/21/19 LM 19-02004 1 COMPUTER PARTS 342,00 9-01-25-240-212-231 10351906480
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

. DENNIOOL DENNISVILLE FENCE CO
11/21/19 M 19-02350 1 OPEN VARIOUS FENCE PARTS 1,996.54 9-01-26-290-343-299 19-003997
Stormwater Misc.

FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC.
11/21/19 M 19-02348 2 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 116,72 9-07-55-502-352-253 04-151969
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock

FARMROOS FARM-RITE, INC,
11/21/19 W 19-02849 1 OPEN VARTOUS REPAIRS RTVX1100C 922.96 9-07-55-502-352-210 04-151967
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

FASTEQOL FASTENAL COMPANY
11/21/19 1M 19-00106 4 OPEN PURCHASES 116.14  9-07-55-502-352-219 NJATA55098
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

FASTEQQ1 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/21/19 v 19-02126 1 OSHA REQUIREMENTS CONFINED SPA 694.81  9-07-55-502-352-216 NJATAS54996
Util Sys Maint Technical
11/21/19 v 19-02126 2 OSHA REQUIREMENTS CONFINED SPA 500.00 9-07-55-502-352-213 NJATAS4996

Util Sys Maint uniforms
P.0. Total: 1,194.81

FASTS001 F.A.5.T. SERVICE INC
11/21/18 Lm 19-01327 2 ANNUAL SERVICE FOR S.S. STOVE 388.00 9-01-26-310-323-215 3718
Facilities Professional

FITZG006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
11/21/19 M 19-02809 1 LEGAL SERVICE FEES FOR 2019 232.00  9-01-20-155-000-215 19096-19099
LEGAL SERVICES Professional

FORKEOQ1 FORKED RIVER DIESEL &GENERATOR
11/21/19 LM 19-01770 1 REPAIR TO EMERGENCY GENERATOR 4,375.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 7253
Capital OQutlay

FORKEOQ1 FORKED RIVER DIESEL S&GENERATOR
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vendor Contract
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Description
11/21/19 N 19-02352 1 OPEN; REPAIR & SERVICE 1,000.00 9-07-55-502-352-208 7254
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
11/21/19 LM 19-02352 2 OPEN; REPAIR & SERVICE 147,34 9-07-55-502-352-216 7254

Uti1 Sys Maint Technical
P.0. Total: 1,147.34

GALLOO28 MAINLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR
11/21/19 LM 19-00288 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 3,028.33  9-07-55-502-352-210 0000031013
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

GALLO028 MAINLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR
11/21/19 M 19-00293 8 OPEN VARTOUS REPAIRS 191,50  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000031989
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

GALLO028 MATNLAND AUTO & TIRE CENTR

11/21/19 LM 19-01782 2 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 188.64  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000031696
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
11/21/19 M 19-01782 3 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 43.07  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000031678
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
11/21/19 M 19-01782 4 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 391.86  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000031133
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
11/21/13 M 19-01782 5 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 1,380.69 9-01-26-315-000-231 0000030474
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
11/21/19 M 19-01782 6 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 537.36  9-01-26-315-000-231 0000031975

VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 2,550.62

GRAINOOL GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
11/21/19 M 19-02532 1 SAFETY EQUIPMENT/WINTER GLOVES 549.35  T-30-56-850-000-003 9287111901
Reserve for General Liability

GRANT007 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO INC
11/21/19 M 19-01913 1 PETERBILT TANDEM AXLE JET VAC 448,033.02  s-08-55-981-000-902 NP-1944
Purchase of Equipment

HANSO002 HANSON AGGREGATES BMC INC,
11/21/19 M 19-01590 2 STORM WATER MATERIAL (REPAIRS) 1,082,70 9-01-26-290-343-299 3638086
' Stormwater Misc.

HOOVEQO2 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS
11/21/19 M 19-00486 2 OPEN VARIOUS FLEET REPAIRS 475.99  9-01-26-315-000-254 142418p
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

HUNTEQ02 HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P

11/21/19 M 19-02050 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 21.43  9-01-26-315-000-254 %209085980:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
11/21/19 M 19-02050 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 527.31 9-01-26-315-000-254 X%209085980:01

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 548.74
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LAWSO001 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC
11/21/19 WM 19-01137 4 OPEN VARIOUS SHOP STOCK PARTS 611.16 9-01-26-315-000-254 9307145058
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
MAINSO0L MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
11/21/19 M 19-00283 10 liMonths Digital Marketing-OCT 499.00  9-01-20-100-000-215 1164
'GENERAL ADMIN Professional
MASTEQQ3 MASTERMIND GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
11/21/19 M 10-02183 1 Teadership trainingh 2,800.00 9-01-20-100-000-222 2982
GENERAL ADMIN Training
MGLFO001 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
11/21/19 M 19-02895 1 TAX SALE CERTS AND NOTICES 391.25  9-01-20-145-000-205 168277
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
11/21/19 M 19-02895 2 TAX SALE CERTS AND NOTICES 243.25  9-07-55-502-351-205 168277
Util Admin Printing & Copy
P.0. Total: 634.50
MOBIL0O3 MOBILE LIFTS INC
11/21/19 v 19-02602 3 ANNUAL ANSI CRANE INSPECTIONS 179.52  9-07-55-502-352-210 190462p8-IN
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
11/21/19 M 19-02948 1 PRINTER CLEANING/TONER 109.00 9-01-22-195-261-231 8386
, Const Official Maint. of Equip
11/21/19 LM 19-02948 3 PRINTER CLEANING/TONER 125.00 9-01-22-195-261-231 8389
_ const official Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 234.00
NICRIO01 N) CRIMINAL INTERDICTION LLC
11/21/19 ¥ 19-00710 1 PATROL TRAINING 149.00 9-01-25-240-212-222 6266-93-1-8008
Police Personnel Training
NICRIOOL NJ CRIMINAL INTERDICTION LLC
11/21/19 M 19-01112 1 PATROL TRAINING 796.00 9-01-25-240-212-222 7088-91-1-B436
Police Personnel Training
NISACO01 NISACOP
11/21/19 M 19-01109 1 SUPERVISOR TRAINING 1,200.00 9-01-25-240-212-222 IN-3858
Police Personnel Training
NJSACO0L NISACOP
11/21/19 M 19-01125 1 COMMAND TRAINING 2,200.00 9-01-25-240-212-222 IN-4325
Police Personnel Training
ORCHAOD3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
11/21/19 M 19-02479 4 QPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS 425.30  9-01-26-315-000-231 28702

VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
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vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

RACHEOL0 RACHELLE J, ARMBRUSTER
11/21/1% LM 19-02845 1 SUBSTITUTE PROSECUTOR 2019 500,00 9-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES

SCHENOQL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
11/21/19 LM 19-01928 21 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 64.00 9-01-26-315-000-213 351898
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms

SEASHOO1 SEASHORE ASSOCIATED MECH. INC.
11/21/19 M 19-01900 1 DIG UP OF MAIN SEWER LINE 6,000.00 $-08-55-978-000-901 4017
Improvements to the Sewer System

THEPROO2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
11/21/19 M 18-00112 10 OPEN; SENIOR CENTER NEWSPAPER 40.00 9-01-28-370-442-206 408034
Community Services & Rec Books, Dues etc

WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC
11/21/19 LN 19-02902 1 DISPATCH PRINTER SUPPLIES 125.13  9-01-25-240-212-204 204870463
Police Personnel Office Supp/Sta

WEMASO01 W.B. MASON CO INC
11/21/19 M 19-02910 1 PRINTER SUPPLIES 155.57  9-01-25-625-233-204 204879554
Fire office Supp/sta

XYBIX001 XYBIX SYSTEMS, INC
11/21/19 W 19-02666 1 REPAIRS TO CONSOLE ONE 8,858.66  9-01-25-250-000-231 36328
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip
Total for Batch: LM 1,164,495.87

Total for Date: 11/21/19 Total for A1l Batches: 1,164,495.87
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Batch 1d Ratch Total

Total for Batch: M 5,499,343,15
Total Of Al1 Batches: 5.1§§.51§.ﬂ 4
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 9-01 4,352,865.29 0.00 0.00  4,352,865.29
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 26,518.14 0.00 0.00 26,518.14
Year Total: 4,379,383.43 0.00 0.00 4,379,383.43

General Capital Fund c-04 472,896.65 0.00 0.00 472,896.65
GRANT FUND 6-02 6,681, 70 0.00 0.00 6,681.70
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND s-08 638,832.02 0.00 0.00 638,832.02
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 1,549.35 0.00 0.00 1,549.35
Total Of A1l Funds: = 5,400,383.1 0.00 0.00  5,499,343.18



€S4F 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £54¢
£SL¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT £54%
€52 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £5¢%
£SL¥ OT/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €544
€S 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT £S4%

£0°9007 921719 6T/¥T/TT 61/4¥T/TT 6T/¥T/TT 65082 d

89" /15 “0F
060-000-058-95-92-d S§°6LL'T
10-000-0££-T-20-9 60°€8
TOT-000-T0Z-T-20-9  08°61
000-000-T¥S-S5-£0-6 9T"8ST‘E £2 Liouked ©OL ST/TT 7
000-000-2L-96-10-6 82°9/£°ST £7 LtoJAed B ST/TT T

100V TI0MAYd JTHSNMOL AVMOTTVD EE00TTY 6T/ST/TT 9£620-6T

AJed pig - suolnjos Ang eald g
A3 Lunimio) ues|) g

Mys oLl || 8

£1L1m3s |eLdes ALjLin @
A1Ln3s |eLo0S §

€2 L104ked ®2L ST/TT §
€7 LLosAed ®OL ST/TT
€2 Llouked ®2L ST/TT €

[T - S - T - T -

Guryesado Jawes wosy ang g 500-000-058-95-T¢-L 89°%6T STIZ00-LT 1

ONLLVEA0 ¥3MES dML AVMOTTVD S900TIV® 6T/¥T/TT ££620-6T

80000 T €1°826 6T/¥T/TT 6T/¥T/TT 61/¥T/TT 09087 d
80000 T €1°926 6T/¥T/TT 6T/¥T/TT 6T/41/TT 00082 d

S7822 GT/¥T/TT 6T/¥T/TT GT/€T/TT S2822 d

6E"¥LL'0T
SUOL1dIRpIY Xel Jod dAJRSIY 8 200-000-058-95-TE-L bt '¥29 0T §9¥00-91 7
SUNlu3.d 9[BS XEL J0J dAJISHY 6 T00-000-058-95-T¢-1 007001 $9¥00-9T 1

dx3 sng qu1ay uLepy |iIn &

JT1 ETCN ANI dVD 9I4 1SN S4L S00MDSAL 6T/¥T/TT Z€620-6T

TIZ-T5€-205-55-£0-6

00°09

JDIHIA AITILIA MAN SFFHIULL T

¥S.¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 61/60/0T #5i%  d

08766 6T/8T/TT 6T/ST/TT 61/1€/10 L8722 d

SSL GT/ST/TT 61/8T/TT 61/ST/50 SSiv 4

HOLON AISHIC MAN 40 ILVIS IAWCNVLS GT/ET/TT [Z670-61

dLqeAed saxel Auno) 9 800-000-100-55-T0-6 ¥Z°9Z6'T8E'€  6T0Z ¥0d SIXVL YALWVND HLNNOZ T
YTUNSVAUL ALNNOD JLINVLLY EHONVLLY 6T/60/0T 28220-6T

fe|n0 |e1Lde) 9 T00-000-215-5-20-6 8E"0Lb'6 LTINN YIONTYS INTWEOVTdTY T
11 “TVINTWNOUIAN DML TOONEDMC 6T/TE/10 0YZ20-6T

d9Ao[Gu3 ue|d Sdueansur dno. 9 000-000-022-£2-10-6 09°965‘¥22 Joquandas Durp|Lq Ayuom ¢
A3S¥3C AN 40 3UVIS TOPILYLS 6T/ST/S0 829T0-6T

00°252°21€
152£8 6T/¥T/TT GT/¥T/TT 61/ST/%0 25168 d "ISUN IINVHNSNI 8 667-000-0T2-£2-T0-6 2£7€95°S2 6107 WRuSSASSY"Jend Y1y B PIE ¥
97822 61/¥T/TT 6T/¥T/TT 6T/ST/¥0 92822 d UBINSUT |BJOLRD ULEPY |13N € SPT-TSE-705-55-20-6 0L°STZ'9E7  6T0Z uduSSIsSy Jend W1y B pae £
75258 OT/VT/TT 6T/¥T/TT 6T/ST/%0 265168 d dh0D SNYWRIOM 8 000-000-S1Z-£2-T0-6 867696°SS 6107 UBUSSISSY"Jend [y § PJ§ 7
AICWOY TOOIEROV 6T/ST/¥0 98ZT0-6T
M0AUL 1B 21BQ ANEJ NI YP/IRIS uol1dLidsaq adiL 100y Junoddy afueyp junowy uoL1dLIdseq WX
PlOAMD  PAOY 1S4 adAL 0d 29BJIU0D JOPURA 9120 0 # Od
A :palabpng-uoN apnjour
AMURXI A R0 A RIS A pd  GT/9Z/TT 01 6T/ET/TT :obuey a3eq pLed SII0N URII SuULT INOYILM | LEI] :TPWid
N:ipPl3H N :pA 1527 03 15414 :oabuey
A pled N :uado SOA :SWd)I auL1 323foad apnpaur LIV :odAL *0°d
JOQUNN "0"d A9 BuiIsL1 JapJo aseydang W 0TI
T :oN 26ed diysumo) Kewo|[e9 6107 ‘27 JOQUIAON



£SL¥ OT/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S4p  d MPS BULL 2JBd [BLILHO 1Su0) 4 Z0T-192-S61-2Z-T0-6 06"0¥E‘Z £2 LLoJAed ssob ST/TT 8%
£SLY 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT §54p  d ML TT6 DIT0d 4 £0T-000-052-S2-T0-6 8L°€h0E £2 L10JAed ss046 ST/TT Z¢
€SLY 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54 d Weaboud JUSNRJLISY UDLINGLIUG) PAULYS] 4 000-000-2Lv-95-T0-6 E¥'T2 £2 L10a4ed ssoub ST/TT 9f
€S2¥ GL/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54¢ d Wedboud JUSNRJLIZY UOLINGLIIUOD PAULID 4 000-000-£24-95-T0-6 ZT'1§ £2 LLoJAed ssoub ST/TT Sf
€520 6T/ST/TT GT/ST/TT OT/ST/IT £S2¢ d WedBoJd JUDERJLISY UOLINGLIILOY PauLieq 8 000-000-L2-9¢-T0-6 61" § £2 L10JAed ssodb ST/TT ¥£
€517 6L/ST/TT 6T/ST/IT 6T/ST/TT €Sp d Wedboud JUSERJLISY UOLINGLIWOD pouLIag g 000-000-L24-9E-T0-6 L€' 207 €7 Lloshed ssodb ST/TT £f
€S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT GT/ST/TI €S4p d MRS SWLL LN J9Y B SPILAJRS AJLUMIID) g TOT-Zvb-0/6-8T-T0-6 ' 65°TH8'T £7 LLoaAed ssodb ST/TT 7€
€SLY 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 61/SI/TT €S4p 4 WS dia) fem jo WbLy g OT-TvE-067-92-T0-6 00" ¥ST £7 L104Ked 5046 ST/TT TE
€SL¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S2v  d WLLIA0 Aei J0 WHLY @ £0T-THE-062-92-T0-6 80°80T £7 LL0JAed ssoub ST/TT Of
£SL% 6T/ST/TT OT/ST/TT 6T/SI/TT €54%  d MRS BLL |[nd Aen Jo ybLY @ TOT-TPE-062-92-10-6 TI'Z29'12 £2 LLoJAed ssoub ST/TT 67
€524 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S54%  d MRS OMLL LIed Jua-p3 dL{qnd 8 20T-9¢€-S0E-92-T0-6  00°0/2 €2 LLoJAed ssoub ST/TT 87
€S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54¢  d ALLIIAY INTW IDIHIA € £0T-000-STE-92-T0-6 8T £7 LLouKed ssoub ST/IT 22
£$2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6L/ST/TI €544 d NP5 SELL Jed INIVW IDIHIA € 20T-000-5T€-92-T0-6  00°S82 £2 L1044ed ssob ST/TT 97
€S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT GT/ST/TT €S4¢ MRS RMLL |[Nd INIVW TDINIA 8 T0T-000-STE-92-10-6 61'T26'€ £2 L10JAed ssob ST/TT S7
€S2k 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/IT 6T/ST/TT €54¢ M3S dwaL saL1LlLoed g YOT-£26-0T€-92-10-6  00°SST €7 |1044ed ssodb ST/TT #7
€54 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT GL/ST/TT €S¢ 4 MJS AWLL [|Nd SALIL[LORS g TOT-£26-0T€-97-10-6 79'T87'% £7 LL0JAed sso4b ST/TT £7
£S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT §54% 4 MYS JMLL [N SYYM DT190d 8 T0T-000-00£-92-T0-6 S0"S9E'S £7 LL0JAed ssoub ST/TT 72
§S4¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54p  d WS SLL || 4N 3poD § TOT-v€T-S61-27-10-6 8€°€06'C €7 LLouked ssoub ST/TT 12
€52y 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €Sy d 39V B AWTVS SNOLLDIASNI TVINTY 4 TOT-000-92%-L6-T0-6 S2°T18'Z £7 {Loahed ssoub ST/TT 07
£S2% 6T/SL/TT 6L/ST/TT GT/ST/TT €S4% MRS SMLL LN [BLDLLO 15U § T0T-T9Z-S61-22-10-6 TO'6LT'L €2 L10J44ed ssoub ST/TT 6T
£SL¥ 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54 d MPS MLL ||N4 COV QYE ONINOZ 8 T0T-000-S8T-12-T0-6 89°6¢E £7 L10JAed sso4b ST/TT 9T
€S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT GT/ST/TI £S4% WS MLL ||Nd 3414 FWT4 9 T0T-£€2-S29-52-10-6 /1 '6b¥ €2 |L0JKed ssoub ST/TT /T
£S2¥ GT/SL/TT 61/ST/TL GT/ST/TT €54% d © W95 SMLL [|Nd |BLILHO 9 T0T-2627-529-52-10-6  ¥2"/8L'T £2 1104Aed sS0ub ST/TT 9T
£$2¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S2 d ALLIING |SUU0SI3d |0d 8 €0T-TT2-0v2-52-10-6  8€"0ES'¥T £7 {|0sAed ssodb ST/TT ST
£5¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT GT/ST/IT €546 MRS SMLL [|Nd [3UU0SS3d |0d 8 T0T-Z1Z-0v2-52-10-6 82°798'1Z2 €7 L10JAed ssob ST/TT 4T
€S2% 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT GT/ST/TT €S48 d Ms dIBL T16 DI 9 OT-000-052-52-10-6  00"9T8 €7 110JAed ssoub ST/TT €1
€S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/IT 6T/ST/TT €S4%  d MpS LL LM TT6 DI0d TOT-000-052-52-10-6 §2°S22'8T £7 {L0JAed ssoub ST/TT 71
£S4% 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S48 d AWLLIIAG NIWQY INNIATY © £0T-000-S¥T-02-10-6 67°S8Y £2 [LoJded ssoub ST/TT 1T
€S 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S¢  d MRS SALL ||Nd NIWOY 3NIATY € TOT-000-S4T-02-T0-6 29'THL'¥ £2 L10JAed ssoab ST/TT OT
£62¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT GT/ST/IT €S4¢ d W3S LY [|Nd INIWSSISSY XVL 8 TOT-000~0ST-02-10-6 S6°9TL'L £7 L10J4ed ss04b ST/TT 6
£S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT GT/ST/TT €544 d MIS LL |4 dUeULs g TOT-TZT-0€T-02-10-6  9°€T2'Z £27 LoJArd ssoufi ¢T/TT 8
€S 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S0 d MRS SMLL |[Nd 14D WWAIDINNN € TOT-000-064-€£-10-6 80°£76'T £¢ L10JAed ssoub ST/TT £
£SL¥ 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €528 d MRS MLL [[Nd 14D TVAIDINMN € TOT-000-064-€£-T0-6  #5°995‘L £7 {|osAed ssoub ST/TT 9
£SL¥ 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €54%  d WS WL Lied W4T dML § 20T-000-0ZT-02-10-6 £0°€L1 £7 LLoaked ssoab ST/TT §
£S.¥ G6T/8T/TT 6L/ST/IT GT/ST/TT €S4%  d WS WL L1N4 YYD dML 9 TOT-000-0Z1-02-10-6 $9°TT0'S £27 L1o44ed ssodb ST/TT ¥
£S2¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT GT/ST/TT €S20 d MRS ML MJed NINQV TVIANIO § 20T-000-00T-02-T0-6 SO"ELT €7 LL0JAed ssoub ST/TT £
€50 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S¢  d MRS ALL |[Nd NINQV TVUENDO 9 T0T-000-00T-02-10-6 SZ"t#¥'€ £7 LL0JAed ssoub ST/TT 7
£S1% 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £S5y d MRS AL [N TIONROYTIOAYM § T0T-000-0TT-02-T0-6 S6°SEv'Z £27 1LoJArd ssoub ST/TT T

ADV T70MAVd THSNMOL AYMOTIVD EE00TTVD 6T/ST/TT Z€620-6T

3JL0AUT 9Jeq  21eQ kg JuI YP/IeIS
PLOANYD  pAdY 3sdld

uoLydLidsaq adAL 100V
AL 0d  JoRSIUD

uoL3dL13530 WL
JopusA BAOd  § Od

N0V afuey  Junowy

JagunN "0'd Ag BuL1sLY JapJO aseydund
diysumor Aemo| |9

W 20-TT

7 0N dbed 6107 ‘77 JSQUIAON



T0°61 £€978 61/22/TT 61/22/TT 61/22/TT S9082 d

20°¥21 TLTI8 61/22/TT 6T/72/TT 6T/22/TT £9087 d

20°¥21 TLTI78 61/28/TT 61/22/TT 61/22/TT £9087 d

£S.€8 61/07/TT 6T/02/TT 6T/0Z/TT £5/68 d

T0°S S90T 61/61/TT 61/61/TT 61/6T/1T 79087 d
T0*S S90T 61/61/TT 61/6T/1T 6T/6T/TT 29087 d

92 ¥911 6T/6T/TT 61/61/TT 6T/6T/TT 19087 d
92 ¥9TT 6T/6T/TT 6T/6T/1T 61/61/1T T908Z d

€520 6T/ST/TT OT/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £54¢
€SLy 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT €540
€54y 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £S4F
€Sy 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT £54¢
€S2y 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT €544
€52 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT €540
£52% 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/IT €540
€Sy 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT €544
€Sy 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6E/ST/TT €540
€Sy 6T/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €540
£52% 61/ST/TT 61/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £SLb
£54¥ 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT £S2%
€S2y 61/ST/TI 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S4%
€S2 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6L/ST/TT €54k
€Sk 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT 6T/ST/TT €S4¥

B By Bn By B Be B B B B2 Bl B- By B- Be

Su0L1dIRpIY XeL Jod AIISHY g

SUN(URJd I[BS Xel JoJ dAJISHY §
SuoLIdiEpay XeL Jod dA4aS3Y §

JNNIATY 30 GNNITY dH IANISTY 4

SuoL1duopay XL Jod dAJRSIY 14
SENLIVIG B|BS XEL JOJ JAJISHY g

SUOL1OWIPRY XeL Jod dAJISAY 9§
SUNLUAd I|BS XeL JOJ JAIISAY 4

M3S JMLL [|Nd QUVOR ONINNVI €
£1BD Up Jurew SAS |1 8

Mps oELL [N ulwpy [LIn 8

Mys dusl urew sAS |10 4

SMLLIBAD LR SAS |LIn 8

MyS JMLL 1Jed juLew sAS [LIn 4

MS WLL | [Nd JuLen SAS [LIn g
UDLIBSUDGN0D SJ)|IOM JOJ DAJISHY §
AJed pag - suolan|os A1ng e §

MpS oLl |Ind 8

A Lunumo) ves)) g

A1 Lunueo) uea)) g

WRID 9IS 32J0JuT £1948S UBLIISAPRd 4
Wey Ju3 GuraLig yunag g

MpS BLL 1JBd SILIL|LDB4 §

200-000-0S8-9S-T¢-L  /€°¥94 £2100-T# IVMIND T
JT1 €TCN ANI VD OI4 ISM) S4L SQOMSAL 6T/ZZ/TT §S620-61

IT7S02'12
T00-000-058-95-T¢-L  00°009'¢ 85000-9T# LLVDIJTLNI) 7
200-000-058-9S-T¢-1  /T1"S00°8T 8900-9T# LVDIILYID T
NVIOOLSND SY ISMYL WNVLLSTMHD £Z0ST¥HD 61/ZZ/TT ¥5620-6T
9%0-000-T00-S5-T0-6 ¥b ¥ZE NAI1 ¥3LVK 40 ONHTH-Z0000-9TF T
13 Joquey 663 p0OVHSO3 6T/07/TT £5620-6T

87°818'¢

200-000-058-949-TE-1 87°8K/'T ETFO0-8T 2
T00-000-058-9S-TE-L  00'00T'# ETHO0-8T T
SASM 084 D71 ‘20 VNI S002AVNd 6T/6T/TT #¥620-61
0T"6.T"0T
<00-000-098-95-T£-L OT"6F'S 0E00-8T €
T00-000-058-95-TE-L  00°00L'% OEF00-9T T

S4SM Of4 JT1 ‘Z0 WNd §00Za¥Nd 6T/6T/TT £v620-6T

60"£00'T2Y

T0T-000-08T-T2-10-6 Zv°6%¢
90T-756-T05-SS-20-6  92°580'T
TOT-TSE-T0S-S5-20-6  §67S55°02
POT-Z86-T0S-SS-20-6 00" 08¥